Clerk's Office Contract Report May 1, 2021 through May 31, 2021

Contract Expiration  Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance  Approved Approved Approval
HE-3943-21 A Place Like Home AFH LLC A Place Like Home $  15,000.00 | 12/31/2021  1/1/2021 5/3/2021  5/412021  5/4/2021  5/12/2021
Provide Client Services for
HE-3946-21 Kairos Northwest Youth and Young Adultsin | $  95,000.00  12/31/2021  1/1/2021 5/3/2021  5/4/2021  5/4/2021  5/19/2021
Transition
HE-3949-21 maz'”g Grace Care Homes, Z;%:SESAC’“” Foster Care $  50,000.00  12/31/2021  1/1/2021 5/3/2021  5/4/2021  5/4/2021 5/7/2021
HE-3954-21 | Connections365 Z;?X:S;Resplte &Counseling ¢ 6500000 12/31/2021  1/1/2021 5/3/2021  5/4/2021  5/4/2021 5/7/2021
HE-3955-21 |Pelton Project, Inc. Z;?:;SssRes'dem'a' Client 40,000.00  12/31/2021  1/1/2021 5/3/2021  5/4/2021  5/4/2021 5/7/2021
HE-3960-21 Liberty Care Homes Liberty Care Homes 15,000.00 | 12/31/2021  1/1/2021 5/3/2021  5/4/2021  5/4/2021 5/7/2021
HE-4068-21 Andrew R. Stover Psy.D, Inc. || 0Vide Rapid Aid & Assist 20,000.00  3/31/2022|  4/26/2021 5/3/2021  5/3/2021  5/3/2021 5/7/2021
Program Evaluations
PW-4092-21 Blue Spruce Builders, Inc. f';?)'reo\'j::;enz’s\“”dow $  84550.00  12/31/2021  5/1/2021 5/4/2021  5/4/2021  5/4/2021 5/6/2021
Oregon Business Development CDBG Santiam Canyon
BO-4101-21 oY PMENY\vildfire Recovery Program | $  410,000.00  12/31/2021  5/19/2021 5/5/2021  5/5/2021  5/26/2021  6/24/2021
Department
Grant (D21001)
Oregon Business Development Santiam Canyon Wildfire
BO-4102-21 irtment PMeNt pecovery Program Grant (E- | $ 300,800.00  6/30/2023  5/19/2021 5/5/2021  5/5/2021
P Board MWAPO1)
Pioneer Trust Bank NA Behavioral Health Lease -
HE-1191-17 3878 Beverly Ave Bldg. H, $ 651,720.64  6/30/2024  3/1/2017 5/5/2021  5/7/2021  5/19/2021  5/23/2021
Trustee
Salem 4,781 SF
Catholic Community Services L
HE-4070-21  of the Mid Willamette Valley & O 'D-19 Vaccination $  30,000.00  12/31/2021  5/2/2021 5/5/2021  5/5/2021  5/6/2021  5/20/2021
Scheduling/Coordination
Central Oregon Coast
HE-4088-21  CeNtro de Servicios Para COVID-19 Vaccination $  30,000.00  12/31/2021  5/4/2021 5/5/2021  5/5/2021  5/6/2021  5/11/2021
Campesinos Scheduling/Coordination
S0-4026-21 City of Jefferson g:?’vi?;ie'(ferson — Patrol $ 38562000  6/30/2022  7/1/2021 5/6/2021  5/7/2021  5/19/2021  5/23/2021
S0-4027-21 City of Sublimity g:ﬁ’viﬂ’:‘;i“b“m'ty — Patrol 201,788.00  6/30/2022  7/1/2021 5/6/2021)  5/7/2021  5/19/2021  5/26/2021
BO-4097-21 Video Services $  2,000.00  6/30/2023  5/3/2021 5/7/2021  5/7/2021  5/7/2021
HE-99g-14  Hioneer Trust Bank NA 1875 - Lease for 3876 Beverly | ¢ 1 56 60575 6/30/2024  6/30/2014 5/7/2021  5/7/2021  5/19/2021  5/23/2021
Trustee Ave Bldg G
BS-4106-21 Blue Spruce Builders, Inc. g?ﬁ;g Zggict’irgr:"'ss'oners $  18,750.00  6/30/2021 5/20/2021 5/10/2021  5/19/2021  5/19/2021  6/21/2021
HE-3951-21 -rofessional Therapeutic Professional Therapeutic $  70,000.00  12/31/2021  1/1/2021 5/10/2021  5/10/2021  5/13/2021  5/18/2021
Community Network Inc. Community Network, Inc
HE-3957-21 | Marimea Bodunov Z;%:SESAC’“” Foster Care $  70,000.00  12/31/2021  1/1/2021 5/10/2021  5/10/2021  5/13/2021  5/13/2021
HE-3950-p1  Carrolls Group Care Home, . 4 Group Home $  40,000.00  12/31/2021  1/1/2021 5/10/2021)  5/10/2021  5/13/2021  5/20/2021

Inc.

Page 1 of 3




Provide Adult Foster Care

HE-4086-21 |LMC Group Home, LLC Sonvions $  20,000.00  12/31/2021  1/1/2021 5/10/2021)  5/10/2021  5/13/2021  5/18/2021
CS-3820-21  Capital District FFA ;g'er Capital District FFA2021- ¢ 31 500.00  12/31/2025  6/3/2021 5/11/2021  5/14/2021  5/12/2021 6/3/2021
HE-4089-21  Interface Network, LLC COVID-19 Vaccination $  30,00000  12/31/2021  5/4/2021 5/11/2021  5/12/2021  5/12/2021  5/19/2021
Scheduling/Coordination
JV-4104-21  Washington County, OR _F;re;m?n”(;semem forBPICSTOT & 912408 5/22/2022  5/24/2021 5/11/2021)  5/13/2021  5/13/2021  5/26/2021
JV-4111-21  Deschutes County, OR _F;re;m?n”(;semem forBPICSTOT & 3041.66  6/30/2021  5/24/2021 5/11/2021)  5/13/2021  5/13/2021  5/18/2021
Mid-Willamette Valley Council Beachie Creek Clerical and
BO-4108-21 y Administrative Support for the ' $  121,840.00 | 6/30/2022  1/11/2021 5/12/2021]  5/12/2021  5/21/2021  5/21/2021
of Governments . ;
cities of Gates and Detroit
BO-4122-21 | US Department of the ARP Emergency Rental $ 8,258,777.30  9/30/2025  3/11/2021 5/12/2021  5/12/2021 5/11/2021
Treasury Assistance Round 2
Oregon Department of Human Mental Health Clients
HE-4096-21 Ser\?ices p Vocational Rehabilitation $ 300,000.00  3/31/2023  4/1/2021 5/12/2021  5/14/2021  5/26/2021
Services
Catholic Community Services Catholic Community Services;
HE-4114-21 . y MCHHS Residential Lease $  23,400.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 5/13/2021)  5/14/2021  5/18/2021  5/26/2021
Foundation
4135 Campbell Ave.
Catholic Community Services;
HE-4115-21  CAtholic Community Services  MCHHS Residential Lease g 53 49509 | 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 5/13/2021  5/14/2021  5/18/2021  5/26/2021
Foundation 4145 Campbell Ave. (dba
Salem Self-Help Housing)
WINTER STORM 2021 - Yard
PW-4100-21 Nexterra Debris Grinding at Multiple $ 50,000.00 12/31/2021| 5/16/2021 5/14/2021 5/17/2021 5/17/2021 5/22/2021
Locations
BS-4071-21 Salem Occupational Health — SOH #815-21 Occupational 80,000.00  5/30/2024  6/1/2021 5/17/2021]  5/17/2021  5/19/2021  5/24/2021
Clinic Health & Screening
CS-4105-21 Oregon State Grange Fair - Grange Rental 2021 145.00 7/12/2021| 6/14/2021 5/18/2021 5/19/2021 5/19/2021 6/1/2021
DA-4126-21 |Willamette University Student Internship Agreement - 6/30/2024 7/1/2021 5/18/2021 5/19/2021 5/19/2021 6/24/2021
DA-4127-21 Corban University Student Internship Agreement | $ - 6/30/2024 7/1/2021 5/18/2021 5/19/2021 5/19/2021
DA-4129-21 ggﬁgg‘;keta Community Student Internship Agreement  $ ; 6/30/2024  7/1/2021 5/18/2021)  5/19/2021  5/19/2021  5/27/2021
DA-4130-21 Western Oregon University Student Internship Agreement | $ - 6/30/2024 7/1/2021 5/18/2021 5/19/2021 5/19/2021 6/14/2021
BS-3115-21 Pacific Concrete Construction Eiﬁ')féifv(.’c"ecsrete (On- $  10,000.00  4/19/2023  4/20/2021 5/21/2021]  5/25/2021  5/25/2021  5/26/2021
BS-4134-21 |Outdoor Fence Company 'ST]Setﬁngew Fence at Dog $  7,584.45  12/31/2021  6/1/2021 5/21/2021  5/24/2021  5/24/2021 6/1/2021
DA-4138-21 Shred Northwest Contract for shredding $  10,000.00  12/31/2022  7/1/2021 5/21/2021  5/23/2021  5/23/2021 6/8/2021

services

Page 2 of 3




A&E related services for
environmental studies for the

PW-4118-21 David Evans & Associates Inc. © : Me s 7412270 12/31/2022  6/2/2021 5/21/2021  5/24/2021  5/26/2021 6/2/2021
Hibbard Rd: Drift Creek Bridge
47C63
Effective Foundations Effective Foundations _ Sex
S0-4023-21  Evaluations & Counseling - $  24,000.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 5/24/2021  5/27/2021  5/27/2021 6/8/2021
) Offender Treatment
Services, LLC
ODF Agreement for Beachie
PW-4152-21 Creek Fire - Temporary Halls | $  326,214.24 | 6/30/2021  9/7/2020 5/25/2021]  5/27/2021  6/9/2021  6/15/2021
Ridge Radio Site Grant
BO-4153-21 Oregon Department of /#2624 CARES At COVID-19 ¢ 4 5660531 12/31/2021  3/1/2020 5/26/2021  5/26/2021  6/2/2021
Administrative Services Vaccination Efforts
Bridoeway Recovery Services Provide Addiction, Treatment,
HE-3958-21 | geway ry " Recovery, Prevention & $ 1,228,438.00  12/31/2021  1/1/2021 5/26/2021  5/26/2021  6/2/2021 6/7/2021
) Problem Gambling Services
Furnishing and application of
PW-2243-18 |Greg Tilley Trucking soil stabilization products in FY, $  100,000.00 8/31/2023 7/1/2018 5/26/2021 5/26/2021 6/2/2021 6/15/2021
2018-19 through FY 2021-22.
BO-4156-21 Oregon Department of Wildfire Relief Grant #107- ¢ 155 95700 6/30/2021  6/2/2021 5/27/2021  5/27/2021  6/2/2021 6/7/2021
Administrative Services 2021-5042-08
S0-4146-21  Swank Motion Pictures, Inc. fslrmléjwzngg Picture License ' ¢ 5076.00  6/30/2022  7/1/2021 5/27/2021  5/27/2021  5/27/2021 6/7/2021
AO-4144-21  AmeriTitle Inc. Title Plant Reports for $ 5000000  8/31/2024  9/1/2021 5/28/2021  5/28/2021  5/28/2021  6/1/2021
Assessor's Office
CS-4110-21 itssF:‘“' Cooperative Telephone £\ arhor Grove Broadband $  60,000.00  12/31/2021  6/2/2021 5/28/2021]  5/28/2021  6/2/2021  5/25/2021
HE-4069-21 Walden University, LLC Student Internship Agreement | $ - 11/24/2021| 5/31/2021 5/28/2021 6/4/2021 6/4/2021 6/8/2021
Jv-4085-p1 | Center for Integrated Psychological Services $  14,000.00  6/30/2024  7/1/2021 5/28/2021  6/1/2021  6/1/2021 6/2/2021

Intervention

Page 3 of 3




	MAY21

